
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2259
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
GROWTH OF DOMESTIC PHARMA MARKET 
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the domestic pharmaceutical market has recorded any growth this year; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof as compared to the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a) & (b):The annual growth rate in the pharmaceutical market is observed to be more than 10% as is evident from the below given
data. However the data as desired by the honorable member for the year 2011-12 is not readily available. As per the report of Centre
for Monitoring of Indian Economy for the month of July, 2012, the details of domestic consumption of drugs and Pharmaceuticals for
the years 2007-08 to 2010-2011 are as under-

Year  Domestic Consumption  Percentage
  (in Rs. Crore)

2007-08  51,203.3   16.35%

2008-09  57,753.1   12.79%

2009-10  63,753.3   10.38%

2010-11  71,712.3   12.48%
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